FPW Manual Page 1 (total 18) COMAC CAL s.r.o.
Paddle wheel flow meter
FPW
Ver. 1.2
Installation and technical conditions
Date of issue 18/06/2019
Contents:
FPW Manual Page 2 (total 18) COMAC CAL s.r.o.

Paddle wheel shaft (stainless steel DIN 1.4401)    FPW-RK3.1
Paddle wheel shaft (zirconium ceramics)   FPW-RK3.2
Sleeve nut (DIN 1.4401) FPW-RK4
Fitting adapters
Particular fittings for installation:
FPW Manual Page 8 (total 18) COMAC CAL s.r.o.
Various pipe fixtures (fittings) are available. These are designed so as to facilitate the installation
right into the piping by means of various connection methods, for example, with female or male
threads, by welding, bonding, etc. These "in-line" fixtures are available in various materials, e.g.
polyproplylene, PVC, and stainless steels. Further, it is possible to use the drilling device where after
simple drilling a hole in piping, the attachment yoke can be placed right onto the pipe. Thanks to this,
it is not necessary to cut the piping or install it using special adapters. The offer is in “Optional
accessories“ section.
  Pipe saddle,  PP (+AISI 304), PN10
Order code Connect K-factor
DPPP-10-D50 OD 50
According to the inside diameter
of pipe
viz “Table of K-factor for the
most common size of pipes”
DPPP-10-D63 OD 63
DPPP-10-D75 OD 75
DPPP-10-D90 OD 90
DPPP-10-D110   OD 110
DPPP-10-D125   OD 125
DPPP-10-D140   OD 140
DPPP-10-D160   OD 160
DPPP-10-D200   OD 200
DPPP-10-D225   OD 225
DPPP-10-D315   OD 315
Plastic T-piece for glue connection in PVC, PN16
Order code Connect Flow range K-factor [imp/l]
TPVC-16-DN40 OD 40 2,3 ÷ 27 m3/h 30
TPVC-16-DN50 OD 50 3,5 ÷ 42 m3/h 19
TPVC-16-DN63 OD 63 5,6 ÷ 67 m3/h 11,5
TPVC-16-DN75 OD 75 7,9 ÷ 95 m3/h 7,5
TPVC-16-DN90 OD 90 11,5 ÷ 137 m3/h 5
Stainless steel T-part with thread connection G, AISI304, PN25
 Order code Thread Flow range K-factor [imp/l]
TSS304-25-G1/8 G 1/8 0,03 ÷ 0,6 m3/h 1100
TSS304-25-G1/4 G 1/4 0,05 ÷ 1,1 m3/h 662
TSS304-25-G3/8 G 3/8 0,09 ÷ 1,7 m3/h 408
TSS304-25-G1/2 G 1/2 0,19 ÷ 3,8 m3/h 216
TSS304-25-G3/4 G 3/4 0,56 ÷ 6,8 m3/h 100
TSS304-25-G1 G 1 0,88 ÷ 10,6 m3/h 61
TSS304-25-G1 1/4 G1 1/4 1,4 ÷ 17,4 m3/h 42
TSS304-25-G1 1/2 G1 1/2 1.8 ÷ 22 m3/h 37
Stainless steel T-part for welding connection, AISI304, PN25
Order code Connect Flow range  K-factor [imp/l]
WTSS304-25-42,4x2 42,4x2 2 ÷ 25 m3/h 29
FPW Manual Page 9 (total 18) COMAC CAL s.r.o.
WTSS304-25-48,3x2 48,3x2 2,7 ÷ 33 m3/h 19
WTSS304-25-60,3x2 60,3x2 4,6 ÷ 55 m3/h 11
WTSS304-25-76,1x2 76,1x2 7,3 ÷ 88 m3/h 8
WTSS304-25-88,9x2 88,9x2 10,2 ÷ 120 m3/h 5,5
WTSS304-25-114,3x2 114,3x2 17 ÷ 205 m3/h 3,5
WTSS304-25-139,7x2 139,7x2 26 ÷ 313 m3/h 2,2
Stainless steel welding adapter, AISI304, PN25
Order code Connect K-factor [imp/l]
WSS304-25-D44 pipe
ID≥48,3